

#### PROTIUM/BSE/DEBT/ 01/ 2025-26

Date: 08.04.2025

To, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001. Kind Attn: - General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services Scrip Code: 974769 ISIN: INEOO3507024

# Sub: Intimation of Compliance Officer and Registrar and Transfer Agent details for the quarter ended March 31, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find herein below the required details of the Compliance Officer and the Registrar and Transfer Agent (**"RTA**") of Protium Finance Limited ("Company") for the quarter ended March 31, 2025, pursuant to Regulation(s) 6(1) and 7(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (**"SEBI LODR 2015"**):

Quarter	Name of Company	Name of Compliance Officer	Whether Compliance Officer is a qualified Company Secretary (Yes/No)	Membership No.	Date of Appointment, if any	Date of resignation, if any
March 31, 2025	Protium Finance Limited	Ms. Anshu Mohta	Yes	ACS -18287	March 21, 2023	Not Applicable

### 1. Details pursuant to Regulation 6(1) of SEBI LODR 2015:

#### Protium Finance Limited

(Erstwhile Growth Source Financial Technologies Limited)

(Erstwhile Growth Source Financial Technologies Private Limited)

**Registered & Corporate Office Address:** 7th Floor, Block B2, Phase – I Nirlon Knowledge Park, Pahadi Village, Off. Western Express Highway, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon(E), Mumbai- 400063, Maharashtra.

CIN: U65999MH2019PLC323293 Telephone No.: 8828820004 Website: <u>www.protium.co.in</u> E-mail ID: <u>customerservice@protium.co.in</u>



## 2. <u>Details pursuant to Regulation 7(1) of SEBI LODR 2015:</u>

Quarter	Name of Company	Name of the RTA	Date of Appointment, if any	Date of cessation/ change, if any
March 31, 2025	Protium	M/s. MUFG Intime India Private Limited	November 28,	Not Applicable
	Finance	((Formerly known as Link Intime India	2022	
	Limited	Private Limited)		
		[Sebi Registration No.: INR000004058]		

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking You.

For Protium Finance Limited

Anshu Mohta Company Secretary & CCO Membership No.: A18287



Protium Finance Limited

(Erstwhile Growth Source Financial Technologies Limited)

(Erstwhile Growth Source Financial Technologies Private Limited)

**Registered & Corporate Office Address:** 7th Floor, Block B2, Phase – I Nirlon Knowledge Park, Pahadi Village, Off. Western Express Highway, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon(E), Mumbai- 400063, Maharashtra.

CIN: U65999MH2019PLC323293 Telephone No.: 8828820004 Website: www.protium.co.in E-mail ID: customerservice@protium.co.in